AKVA are electric expansion valves designed for
ammonia refrigerating plant.
The AKVA valves are normally controlled by a
controller from Danfoss’ range of ADAP-KOOL®
controllers.
The AKVA valves are supplied as a component
programme, as follows:
• Separate valve

Electric expansion valves, Type AKVA 10, AKVA 15 & AKVA 20
Table 11: Orifice
Type Code no. Contents
AKVA 10-1 068F0526
1 pcs. orifice
1 pcs. Al. gasket
1 pcs. cap for coil
AKVA 10-2 068F0527
AKVA 10-3 068F0528
AKVA 10-4 068F0529
AKVA 10-5 068F0530
AKVA 10-6 068F0531
AKVA 10-7 068F0532
AKVA 10-8 068F0533
Figure 15: Filter
Table 12: Filter
Code no. Contents
068F0540
10 pcs. filters
10 pcs. Al. gaskets
Figure 16: Upper part
Table 13: Upper part
Code no. Contents
068F5045
1 pcs. armature
1 pcs. armature tube
1 pcs. Al. gasket
AKVA 15
Figure 17: Piston
Table 14: Piston
Type Code no. Contents
AKVA 15-1 068F5265
1 pcs. piston assembly
1 pcs. gasket
1 pcs. O-ring
2 pcs. labels
AKVA 15-2 068F5266
AKVA 15-3 068F5267
AKVA 15-4 068F5268
Table 15: Piston
Type Code no. Contents
Gasket set 068F5264 Complete gasket set
Electric expansion valves, Type AKVA 10, AKVA 15 & AKVA 20
© Danfoss | Climate Solutions | 2021.05 AI183786440857en-000901 | 14
Figure 18: Orifice set
Table 16: Orifice set
Code no. Contents
068F5261
Main orifice
Pilot orifice
Al gaskets
O-rings
Gasket
Figure 19: Upper part
Table 17: Upper part
Code no. Contents
068F5045
1 pcs. armature
1 pcs. armature tube
1 pcs. Al. gasket
Figure 20: Filter
Table 18: Filter
Code no. Contents
068F0540
10 pcs. filters
10 pcs. Al. gaskets
AKVA 20
Figure 21: Piston
Table 19: Piston
Type Code no. Contents
AKVA 20-0.6 042H2039
1 pcs. piston assembly
3 pcs. O-rings
AKVA 20-1 042H2040
AKVA 20-2 042H2041
AKVA 20-3 042H2042
AKVA 20-4 042H2043
AKVA 20-5 042H2044
© Danfoss | Climate Solutions | 2021.05 AI183786440857en-000901 | 15
Electric expansion valves, Type AKVA 10, AKVA 15 & AKVA 20
Figure 22: Orifice set
Table 20: Orifice set
Type Code no. Contents
AKVA 20-0.6 068F5270
Main orifice, dia. 8 mm
Pilot orifice, dia. 1.8 mm
2 pcs. Al. gaskets
O-ring
AKVA 20-1 068F5270
AKVA 20-2 068F5270
AKVA 20-3 068F5270
AKVA 20-4 068F5271 Main orifice, dia. 14 mm
Pilot orifice, dia. 2.4 mm
2 pcs. Al. gaskets
O-ring
AKVA 20-5 068F5271
Table 21: Gasket set
Type Code no. Contents
Gasket set 042H0160 Complete gasket set for new and old valves
Figure 23: Upper part
Table 22: Upper part
Code no. Contents
068F5045
1 pcs. armature
1 pcs. armature tube
1 pcs. Al. gasket
Coils for AKVA valves
Table 23: Coils for AKVA valves
D.C. coils Code no.
AKVA AKVA AKVA AKVA AKVA AKVA
10-1 10-6 10-7 15-1 20-1 20-4
10-2 10-8 15-2 20-2 20-5
10-3 15-3 20-3
10-4 15-4
10-5
220 V DC 20 W, standard
with terminal box
018F6851 + + + + + +
100 V DC 18 W, special
with terminal box
with DIN plugs
018F6780 + + + + + +
230 V DC 18 W, special
with terminal box
with DIN plugs
018F6781(1)
+ + + + + +
018F6991(1)
230 V DC 18 W, special
with 2.5 m cable
with 4.0 m cable
with 8.0 m cable
018F6288(1)
+ + + + + +018F6278(1)
018F6279(1)
Electric expansion valves, Type AKVA 10, AKVA 15 & AKVA 20
© Danfoss | Climate Solutions | 2021.05 AI183786440857en-000901 | 16
(1) Recommended for commercial refrigeration plant(1) Recommended for commercial refrigeration plant
Table 24: Coils for AKVA valves
A.C. coils Code no.
AKVA AKVA AKVA AKVA AKVA AKVA
10-1 10-6 10-7 15-1 20-1 20-4
10-2 10-8 15-2 20-2 20-5
10-3 15-3 20-3
10-4 15-4
10-5
240 V AC 10 W, 50 Hz with terminal
box with DIN plugs
018F6702
+ + – + – –
018F6177
240 V AC 10 W, 60 Hz
with terminal box
with DIN plugs
018F6713 + + – + – –
240 V a.c. 12 W, 50 Hz
with terminal box
018F6802 + + + + + –
220 V AC 10 W, 50 Hz with
terminal box with DIN plugs
018F6701
+ + – + – –
018F6176
220 V a.c. 10 W, 60 Hz
with terminal box with DIN plugs
018F6714